FORM PTO-1595 RECORD	ATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)	PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Frademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo
Name of conveying party(ies): Oliver BIERI Klaus SCHEFFLER	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: University Hospital of Basel Address: Hebelstrasse 32 4031 Basel Switzerland
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other	Yes 🗷 No
Execution Date: 21 Apr 10	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new 	ew application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No. 12/732,694	B. Patent No.
Addition	inumbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Name and address of party to whom correst dence concerning document should be mat Name: Joyce von Natzmer Address: Customer No. 46002	pon- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	O NOT USE THIS SPACE Ding information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Joyce von Natzmer /Joy	ce v. Natzmer/ June 7, 2010
Name of Person Signing Sign	······································
CASE: 3025-136B	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 024493 FRAME: 0406

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Klaus Scheffler, a citizen of Germany, residing at Laupenring 170, 4054 Basel, Switzerland and Oliver Bieri, a citizen of Switzerland, residing at Oristalstrasse 24 B, 4410 Liestal, Switzerland are the inventors of an invention in Magnetic Resonance Method for Quantification of Transverse Relaxation Times, the specification of which was filed in the U.S. on March 26, 2010 and was assigned application no. 12/732,694; and

WHEREAS, University Hospital of Basel, incorporated in Switzerland, with a place of business at Hebelstrasse 32, 4031 Basel, Switzerland is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said Klaus Scheffler and Oliver Bieri have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said University Hospital of Basel, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said University Hospital of Basel, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said University Hospital of Basel, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said University Hospital of Basel, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Inventor: Klaus Scheffler (First named above)

Date Anni 21.7000 2010

1.8

Wilness:

Vame Date

Dr. Steffen Schwerz

ASSIGNMENT Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 024493 FRAME: 0407

Inventor: Oliver Bieri (Second named above)

___ 2010 __

Witness: Name Date

Baril 21, 2010 Dr. Steffen Schwerz

ASSIGNMENT Page 2 of 2

REEL: 024493 FRAME: 0408